
Whole School Staff 
 

LEADERSHIP 
CEO Every Child, Every Day Academy Trust Mr A Ali        aali@chessington.kingston.sch.uk 

Headteacher Ms A Jackson       ajackson@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk  

Senior Deputy Headteacher Mr M Winpenny      mwinpenny@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk  

Deputy Headteacher  Miss M O’Shea       moshea@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk  

Deputy Headteacher/DSL Ms S McGeoch       smcgeoch@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk 

Assistant Headteacher Mr D Bonehill        dbonehill@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk  

Assistant Headteacher/Head of Sixth Form Mr D Warren       dwarren@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk 

Assistant Headteacher   Mrs J Rhodes     jrhodes@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk  

Assistant Headteacher   Mr J Kynes     jkynes@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk 

Assistant Headteacher/DSL   Miss S Patel     spatel@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk 

Assistant Headteacher/DDSL  Mr N Buckman     nbuckman@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk 

Associate Assistant Headteacher  Miss M Janse     mjansevanrensburg@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk 

Associate Assistant Headteacher  Miss Y Al-Obaidi     yal-obaidi@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk 

         

SIXTH FORM 

Head of Sixth Form Mr D Warren       dwarren@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk 

Head of Year 12 Mr R Hall        rhall@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk  

Deputy Director 6th Form/Head of Year 13 Mr A Humm   ahumm@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk  

Sixth Form Admin Manager   Mrs J Ebsworth    jebsworth@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk  

 

HEAD OF YEARS   

Mr J Blakley   Phase Leader Year 7 & 8     jblakley@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk 

Miss S Jenkins   Head of Year 9       sjenkins@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk  

Ms R Paterson   Head of Year 10     rpatterson@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk   

Mr C Esmond   Head of Year 11     cesmond@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk 

      

COORDINATORS 
BTEC Coordinator  Mr M Winpenny         mwinpenny@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk  

PDW (Personal Development & Wellbeing) Ms L Tunstead       ltunstead@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk  

Head of Co-curricular   Mr N Buckman       nbuckman@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk 
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DEPARTMENTS 
 

ART     Ms S Cotton   Head of Art       scotton@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk    
     Mrs L Hodson   Art Teacher 
     Ms J Hudspith   Art Teacher 
     Ms B May   Art Teacher 
     Mrs J Kheir   Art Curriculum Assistant 

 

BUSINESS STUDIES &  Mr A Humm   Head of Business/Economics   ahumm@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk   
ECONOMICS    Mr E Hammond  Economics Teacher 
           

DRAMA        Head of Drama       
Miss M O’Shea  Drama Teacher 
Mr C Vafidis   Drama Teacher 
Ms N Manchester  Drama Teacher 

       

ENGLISH    Mr A Mirhashem  Head of English     amirhashem@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk 
     Ms V Callaghan  English Teacher/2i/c English 
                                     Mrs J Turner-Smith  English Teacher/EAL Coordinator 
     Mr C Vafidis   English Teacher/Year 7 Co-ordinator 
     Ms C Lovell   English Teacher/Year 8-9 Co-ordinator 
     Mrs J Rhodes   English Teacher  

Miss S Jenkins  English Teacher 
Ms N Manchester  English Teacher 
      

GEOGRAPHY    Mr B Jones   Head of Geography       bjones@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk  
     Mr R Hall   Geography Teacher  
     Mr D Keefe   Trainee Geography Teacher 

 

HEALTH & SOCIAL CARE  Miss F Zeba   Health & Social Care Teacher   fzeba@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk 
      

HISTORY    Ms R Lowery   Joint Head of History/Head of Humanities rlowery@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk  

Mr N Buckman  Joint Head of History    nbuckman@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk  
Mr L Russell   History Teacher 

     Ms A Bras   History Teacher 
Ms F Kettell   History Teacher 
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ICT & COMPUTING   Mrs S Assam   Head of ICT & Business Faculty    sassam@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk  
Mr D Bonehill   Teacher of ICT & Computing 
Mr J Blakley   Teacher of ICT & Computing 

 

LEARNING SUPPORT DEPT Mr D Dowdle   SENCO      ddowdle@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk 

    2 i/c Learning Support 
Mrs J Voice   Teaching Assistant Manager 
Ms T O’Connor-Parsons PA SEN  

     Ms L Woznicki   Teaching Assistant 
     Ms S Harvey   Teaching Assistant 
     Ms N Clift   Teaching Assistant 
     Miss Z Davis   Teaching Assistant 
     Ms K Kobi   Teaching Assistant 
     Mr J Newbery   Teaching Assistant 
     Mr H Chan   Teaching Assistant 
     Ms T Trifonova  Teaching Assistant 
     Mr A Yuille   Teaching Assistant 
     Mrs O Hutsmaniuk  Teaching Assistant 
     Mr M Mikardo-Greaves Teaching Assistant 
     Ms A Gawley   Teacher in Charge Phoenix Provision  aproctor@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk  

Mrs E Carillo   Teaching Assistant Phoenix Provision 
Ms H Chan    Teaching Assistant Phoenix Provision 
Ms C Burt   Teaching Assistant Phoenix Provision 
Ms S Osborne   Teaching Assistant Phoenix Provision 
 

MATHEMATICS   Ms M Janse Van Rensburg  Head of Maths Faculty    mjansevanrensburg@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk  

Ms K Emerton   Deputy Head Maths 
Mr G Owen   Maths Teacher 
Mr C Newn   Maths Teacher 

     Ms N Lunt   Maths Teacher 
Mr P Talbot   Maths Teacher 
Ms E Wellstead  Maths Teacher 
 

MEDIA STUDIES   Ms P Mirshahi   Head of Media Studies    pmirshahi@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk  
     Mr M Winpenny  Media Studies Teacher  
  

MODERN LANGUAGES  Ms A Opie   Head of Modern Foreign Languages   aopie@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk 
     Ms K White   Modern Foreign Languages Teacher 
     Ms M Fauriel   Modern Foreign Languages Teacher 
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Miss L Vincenzi  Modern Foreign Languages Teacher  
     Ms E Belben   Modern Foreign Languages Teacher 
     Ms A Belmonte  Modern Foreign Languages Teacher  
 

MUSIC     Miss S Neville   Head of Music       sneville@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk  
     Mr L Francisco  Music Teacher 
     Mr M Cooke   Music Technology Teacher 

 

PHOTOGRAPHY   Ms J Hudspith   Head of Photography    jhudspith@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk 
Mr M Winpenny  Photography Teacher 

 

PHYSICAL EDUCATION  Mr D Miller   Head of Physical Education   dmiller@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk  
     Mr W Goggin   Physical Education Teacher  

Mr B Roberts   Physical Education Teacher 
Miss S Patel   Physical Education Teacher 
Ms J Liu   Physical Education Teacher   
Miss H Roberts  Physical Education Teacher 

 

PSYCHOLOGY   Mr S Nazir   Head of Psychology     snazir@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk  
 

RELIGIOUS EDUCATION &  Mr L Case   Religious Education/ Philosophy Teacher      lcase@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk 

PHILOSOPHY   Mr D Warren   Religious Education/Philosophy Teacher 
     Ms R Paterson  Religious Education/Philosophy Teacher 

            

SCIENCE                

     Ms Y Al-Obaidi   Head of Science     yal-obaidi@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk 

Ms S Cunningham  Head of Biology /Science Teacher   scunningham@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk 

Ms T Alam   Head of Physics/Science Teacher   talam@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk  
     Ms S Murphy   Science Teacher 

Mr E Ongoren   Science Teacher 
Mr J Kynes    Science Teacher 
Ms S Offord   Science Teacher (maternity) 
Mrs R Macauley  Science Teacher 
Ms H Blacker   Science Teacher 
Mr D Ives   Science Teacher 
Ms P Sivanesanthan  Science Teacher 
Ms M Banerjee  Senior Science Technician 

     Ms R Parffrey   Physics Technician 
     Ms N Tonu   Chemistry Technician 
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SOCIOLOGY    Mr D Warren   Head of Sociology     dwarren@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk   

 

TECHNOLOGY  Ms L Tunstead   Head of Design Technology Department  ltunstead@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk  
Ms J Sankey   Head of Food Technology 
Mr D Holmes   Technology Teacher 

     Mrs E Killeya   Technology Technician 
     Mr S McNeil   Technology Technician 
 

SUPPORT STAFF 
 
ADMINISTRATION OFFICE  Mrs L Sutton   PA to the Headteacher     lsutton@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk  
     Ms D Northeast  Senior Administrative Assistant   dnortheast@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk  
     Mrs S Hayles   AM Receptionist – Main Reception 

Mrs W McCann  PM Receptionist – Main Reception  
    Administrative Assistant 
Mrs E Killeya   Reprographics Technician 
Mrs D Harvey   Attendance Officer 

 

FIRST AID OFFICER   Mr C Hopkins 
   

 

COVER/STUDY   Mrs D O’Donnell  Cover Manager         dodonnell@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk   
Mr S Kang   Study Supervisor   

     Ms J Arulanantharaja  Study Supervisor 
 

DATA     Mrs D O’Donnell  Data Manager 
     Ms M Hill   Data Assistant 
 

PASTORAL SUPPORT  Mr C Esmond   Student Support Centre Manager       cesmond@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk  
     Ms S Bolla   Student Support Officer Year 7 
     Ms V Emin   Student Support Officer Year 8 & 9 
     Mr J Upton   Student Support Officer Year 10 & 11 
     Miss C Blackman  Student Support Officer Year 10 & 11 
     Ms P Ridgers   Senior Student Support Officer 
     Mrs J Leo   Restart Mentor 
 

EXAMS    Mrs S Ganendiran  Exams Officer               sganendiran@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk  

 

mailto:dwarren@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk
mailto:ltunstead@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk
mailto:lsutton@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk
mailto:dnortheast@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk
mailto:dodonnell@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk
mailto:cesmond@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk
mailto:sganendiran@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk


 6 

FINANCE OFFICE   Mrs C Morgan-Russell Senior Finance Officer        cmorgan-russell@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk  

     Ms E Gardner   Finance Assistant 
     Mrs S Gallagher  Finance Assistant      
    

GOVERNORS ADMIN  Ms J Swallow   Clerk to the Governors          

 

ICT NETWORK   Mr N Khan   Network Manager     nkhan@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk  
     Mr C Green   ICT Assistant 

     

LEARNING RESOURCES  Mrs K Adams   Librarian/Accelerated Reading Co-ordinator 
Mr I Poole   Careers Co-ordinator 
Ms B Corrighan  Careers Adviser 

                   

LUNCHTIME ASSISTANT  Ms E Killeya   Meal Supervisor Assistant 
     

PERSONNEL    Mrs J Thompson  Personnel Manager      jthompson@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk 
     Ms S Curtis   HR Assistant 
          

PREMISES    Mr G Griffiths   Facilities Manager        ggriffiths@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk  
Mr P Brigdale   Premises Officer  
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